24秋学期开放教育本专科老生交费标准
	年级专业
	学分
	 元/每学分 
	 学费合计 
	 教材费 
	 合计金额 
	备 注

	23春汉语言本
	6
	     74.00 
	    444.00 
	    52.80 
	 496.80 
	　

	23春行政本
	5
	     74.00 
	    370.00 
	    36.12 
	406.12 
	　

	23秋行政本
	23
	     74.00 
	  1,702.00 
	   162.54 
	1,864.54 
	　

	23春土木
	10
	     83.00 
	    830.00 
	      -   
	830.00 
	　

	23秋土木
	18
	     83.00 
	  1,494.00 
	    72.24 
	1,566.24 
	　

	22秋工商本
	5
	     74.00 
	    370.00 
	      -   
	370.00 
	　

	23春工商本
	16
	     74.00 
	  1,184.00 
	    71.38 
	1,255.38 
	　

	23春法学本
	17
	     74.00 
	  1,258.00 
	    87.72 
	1,345.72 
	　

	23春建设专
	21
	     65.00 
	  1,365.00 
	    46.10 
	1,411.10 
	　

	23春行政专
	14
	     58.00 
	    812.00 
	    46.10 
	   858.10 
	　


